
Docusign Envelope ID: 122E4968-2C1F-48E9-829E-BEB12931E249 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

TIIlS TIIlRD AMENDMENT TO AGREE1v.IBNT is made and entered into 
this 1st day of July, 2025, by and between the City of Merced, a California Charter 
Municipal Corporation ("City,

,
), and California Public Policy Group, a California 

Corporation, ("Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project for consultant services to provide 
federal and state representation for legislative advocacy; and, 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have previously entered into a Services 
Agreement {"Agreement") dated December 19, 2022, wherein the total not to 
exceed compensation amount was $180,000; and, 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment to 
Agreement dated June 28, 2023, increasing the compensation amount by $3,000 to 
make the total not to exceed compensation amount of $183,000 for the Agreement; 
and, 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have previously entered into a Second 
Amendment to Agreement dated September 3, 2024 to provide for a name change 
of the Contractor; and, 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement to extend 
the term of the agreement in connection with said project; and, 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to amend said Agreement to provide 
for $18,000 in additional compensation to continue legislative advocacy services; 
and, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual 
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows: 

1. Section 3, "TERM OF AGREEMENT," is hereby amended to the
Agreement to read as follows: 

The term of this Agreement shall commence on 
December 19, 2022 and shall end on September 30, 
2025. 

X:\Agreements\City Managerl.2025\3rd Amendment_CPPG Legislative Advocacy_Extend Term Add Ftmds.docx 

l

ATTACHMENT 5




















